

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction of Harmand					
to khajuria road with 1st H.L Bridge					
2x18.75M at ch- 1.50KM & 2nd					
H.L. Bridge at 2.23KM.					
Agency:- Ujjain Engicon India Pvt. Ltd.					
7 HF 7/30 Bahadurpur Housing Colony					
Kankarbagh, Patna 800026.					
Agreement No:- 03 MBD/2024-25					
Date of start:- 24-7-2024					
Time of completion:- 23-4-2025					
ADOC:-					
Rate:- 0.05% below on S/R					
Details of workdone:-					
(1) Provision & fixing of work					

3 KM					
vide TMB, P-41					
@ Rs 16391.16/KM = Rs 49,173 = 00					
(2) clearing and grubbing					
road bank etc all comp job.					
1.20 Hect					
vide TMB, P-41					
@ Rs 76926.08/Ha = Rs 92,311 = 00					
(3) scarifying existing					
bituminous surface etc					
all complete job.					
3341.25 m ²					
vide TMB, P-42					
@ Rs 15.42/m ² = Rs 51,514 = 00					
(4) Construction of Embankment					
with approved material					
obtained from 100 M/land					
etc all complete job.					
9917.84 m ³ vide TMB, P-32					
@ Rs 126.17/m ³ = Rs 12546404 = 00					
Continuation					
C-03 Rs 20,39,402 = 00					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.P. No. 20	37,402.20
(5/5) Construction of Embankment with approved material obtained from 100m lead etc.					
4251.08 m ³ vide MB-1639 P-32					
				@ Rs 253.61/m ³	= Rs 10,78,116.00
(6/6) Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders etc all complete job					
1497.77 m ³ vide MB-1639 P-26					
				@ Rs 256.09/m ³	= Rs 3,83,564.00
(7/7) Construction of Granular Subbase by providing well graded material etc all complete job.					
74.44 m ³ vide TMB, P-42					
				@ Rs 3666.02/m ³	= Rs 2,72,899.00
(8/8) Providing, laying & spreading & compacting stone agg. of WBM G-2 specification etc all complete job					
95.70 m ³ vide TMB, P-42					
				@ Rs 7433.94/m ³	= Rs 7,11,428.00
(9/9) Providing WBM G-3 etc all complete job					
642.39 m ³ vide TMB, P-42					
94.89 m ³ " MB-1639 P-23					
737.78 m ³					
Unit Price 737.77 m ³ @ Rs 7088.78/m ³					= Rs 5,226,345.00
Continuation					@ Rs 9711,754.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B. F. 977	11,254 = 00
(10/10) Providing and applying primer coat etc all complete job.					
7875.00 m ²	vide TMB	P-43			
1956.25 m ²	vide MB-1637	P-23			
T = 9831.25 m ²					
limited to 9830.25 m ²	@ Rs 55.19/m ²				= Rs 542,531 = 00
(11/11) Providing and applying Tack coat etc all complete job.					
13500.00 m ²	vide TMB	P-43			
1756.25 m ²	vide MB-1639	P-24			
4206.25 m ²	"	"	"	P-25	
T = 19662.50 m ²					
limited to 19660.50 m ²	@ Rs 18.74/m ²				= Rs 3,72,370 = 00
(12/12) Providing and laying bituminous macadam etc all complete job.					
393.75 m ³	vide TMB	P-43			
97.8125 m ³	"	MB-1639	P-24		
T = 491.5625 m ³					
limited to 491.51 m ³	@ Rs 14349.75/m ³				= Rs 7,05,304 = 00
(13/13) Providing and laying SDBC etc all complete job.					
123.75 m ³	vide TMB	P-43			
122.09 m ³	vide MB-1639	P-26			
T = 245.84 m ³					
lt. 245.76 m ³	@ Rs 16330.27/m ³				= Rs 40,13,327 = 00
(14/14) Construction of dry lean concrete sub base etc all complete job.					
6.38 m ³	vide TMB	P-43			
	@ Rs 8119.17/m ³				= Rs 51,800 = 00
	C.O = Rs 2,17,448.28 = 00				

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				@ 1000	17,44,828 =
(15) 15					
Construction of Tunnel- concrete, Plain cement concrete pavement, M30 grade over a prepared sub base etc all complete					
220.31 m ³ vide TMB, P-44					
2.265 m ³ vide MB-1639, P-26					
7 → 222.525 m ³					
14. 222.525 m ³ @ Rs 11767.24/m ³ = Rs 26,18,446 =					
(16) 16					
RCC grade M.S. kilometer local stone of standard design as per IRC: 8 etc all complete job.					
(i) 5th km stone					
1 No. vide MB-1639, P-27					
@ Rs 5916.92 Each = Rs 5917 =					
(ii) 0rd. km stone					
3 No. vide MB-1639, P-27					
@ Rs 3627.17 Each = Rs 10,882 =					
(iii) 200 m stone					
14 No. vide MB-1639, P-27					
@ Rs 935.26 Each = Rs 13,094 =					
(17) 17					
Providing and fixing of Typical masonry Informa- -tory Sign board etc all complete job.					
3 Nos. vide TMB, P-44					
2 Nos. vide MB-1639, P-27					
7 → 5 Nos. @ Rs 16063.13 Each = Rs 80,316 =					
@ Rs 2,44,73,483 =					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. 262.44	73,483.00
(18/18)	Providing new letters & figures etc all complete				
300 letters	vide MB-1639, P-27				
	@ Rs 0.77/court/letter = Rs 231.00				
(19/19)	Providing of 15 nos. rumble strips covered with premix bituminous carpet etc all complete job				
10 m ²	vide MB-1639, P-27				
	@ Rs 329.15/m ² = Rs 3291.50				
(20/20)	Providing & fixing of semi reflective cautionary mandatory & informative sign boards etc all complete job				
(i) 600mm Equilateral Triangle					
8 Nos.	vide MB-1639, P-27				
	@ Rs 5391.07 Each = Rs 43,129.00				
(ii) 600mm Circular					
12 Nos.	vide MB-1639, P-28				
	@ Rs 6714.79 Each = Rs 80,577.00				
(iii) 600 x 450mm Rectangular					
10 Nos.	vide MB-1639, P-28				
	@ Rs 6579.29 Each = Rs 65,793.00				
(iv) 900mm Side octagon					
4 Nos.	vide MB-1639, P-28				
	@ Rs 10769.32 Each = Rs 43,077.00				
				C-078	2,47,09,581.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					$6.5 \times 62,47,07,581 = 10$
(21/21) Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound					
etc all complete job.					
514 m ²					vide MB-1639, P-28
					@ Rs 1146.72/m ² = Rs 5,89,414 = 10
(22/22) Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound					
etc all complete job					
C-C Portion					
94 m ²					vide MB-1639, P-28
					@ Rs 1266.17/m ² = Rs 1,19,020 = 10
(23/23) Planting of Trees by the road side etc					
all complete job.					
172 Nos.					vide MB-1639, P-26
					@ Rs 1305.10 Each = Rs 2,24,477 = 10
(24/24) Providing and laying of a RCC pipe duct 300 mm dia across the road etc all complete					
Job.					
147 m					vide MB-1639, P-24
					@ Rs 1100.55/m = Rs 1,61,781 = 10
(25/25) Dismantling of Reinforced structures etc all complete					
(i) Cement concrete					
95.83 m ³					vide MB-1639, P-19
					@ Rs 692.77/m ³ = Rs 66,388 = 10

Continuation

C-0 Rs 2,58,70,661 = 10

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12/12) 11 RCC					@ Rs 2,58,000, 661 = 00
(25/25) 25 6.07 m ³ vide MB-1639, P-20					
					@ Rs 1610.02/m ³ = Rs 9,773 = 00
(26/26) 26 Dismantling of Existing structures etc all complete job.					
					Cement Mortar
121.76 m ³ vide MB-1639, P-20					
					@ Rs 321.93/m ³ = Rs 39,198 = 00
(27/27) 27 Removing all types of House pipes etc all complete job. 1000 mm dia					
30.20 m ³ vide MB-1639, P-20					
					@ Rs 609.78/m ³ = Rs 18,293 = 00
					C.D WORK
(28/28) 28 2 ft 6 in Excavation for foundation of structures etc all complete job.					
99.26 m ³ vide MB-1639, P-20					
148.91 m ³ vide MB-1639, P-44					
17.14 m ³ vide MB-1639, P-44					
28.56 m ³ vide MB-1639, P-44					
					@ Rs 405.83/m ³ = Rs 1,00,715 = 00
(29/29) 29 Providing RCC M.S in Leveling course in foundation etc all complete job.					
11.42 m ³ vide MB-1639, P-20					
17.14 m ³ vide MB-1639, P-44					
28.56 m ³ vide MB-1639, P-44					
					@ Rs 9674.01/m ³ = Rs 2,76,096 = 00
					C.D 2,63,14,736 = 00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F. $\rightarrow$ B	2.63	14,736 = 00
(30/30)			Providing RCCMS 200		
			Sub-structure etc all		
			Complete job.		
53.022 m ³	vide	MB-1639, P-21			
79.53 m ³	vide	MB, P-45			
T $\rightarrow$ 132.552 m ³	3 @	10407.08/m ³			13,79,479 = 00
(31/31)			Providing and laying		
			RCC pipe 150 for		
			Culverts etc all		
			Complete job		
			1000 mm dia		
22.50 m	vide	MB, P-45			
15.00 m	vide	MB-1639, P-21			
T $\rightarrow$ 37.50 m	@	8104.07/m			3,03,703 = 00
(32/32)			Providing of Parapet wall		
			including primer coat		
			etc all complete job		
103.20 m ²	vide	MB-1639, P-22			
	@	139.16/m ²			14,361 = 00
			RCC SLAB CULVERT		
(33/33)			Providing weep holes		
42			etc all complete job		
78 Nos.	vide	MB-1639, P-22			
	@	151.24 Each			11,797 = 00
(34/41)			Providing and filling		
			joint seal compound		
			etc all complete job		
33.60 m	vide	MB, P-22			
	@	5570/m			1,872 = 00

Continuation C.O. No. 2, 80, 26, 148 = 00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F 280, 26,148 =
(35/12) Providing weepholes etc all complete job.					
78 Nos. vide MS-1639, P-22					
					@ Rs 151.24 each = Rs 11,797 =
(35/33) E/W in excavation for structures etc all complete job.					
296.89 m ³ vide TMB, P-45					
					@ Rs 405.83/m ³ = Rs 1,20,487 =
(35/34) Sand filling in foundation trenches etc all complete job.					
5.93 m ³ vide TMB, P-45					
					@ Rs 578.70/m ³ = Rs 3,432 =
(35/35) Providing RCC MS in open foundation etc all complete job.					
48.23 m ³ vide TMB, P-45					
					@ Rs 9674.01/m ³ = Rs 4,66,578 =
(35/36) Providing RCC MS in open foundation etc all complete job.					
173.57 m ³ vide TMB, P-46					
					@ Rs 9674.01/m ³ = Rs 16,79,118 =
(35/37) Providing RCC MS in sub-structure etc all complete job.					
118.77 m ³ vide TMB, P-46					
					@ Rs 10407.08/m ³ = Rs 12,36,049 =

Continuation C-023 315, 3, 607 =
3,15,31,812 =

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
				B. P. 38.3	1543.609 = 10
					315.41, 812.50
(48/38)	bridging RCC				
	sub-structure etc all				
	complete job.				
15.11 m ³	vide TMB, P. 46				
	@ Rs 10819.29/m ³				= Rs 1,63,479 = 10
(49/39)	bridging RCC				
	2m Deck slab etc all				
	complete job.				
25.97 m ³	vide TMB, P. 46				
	@ Rs 12,006.08/m ³				= Rs 3,11,798 = 10
(50/40)	S/F/P HYSD bar reinforcement				
	in super-structure etc all				
	complete job.				
2.67 MT	vide TMB, P. 47				
	@ Rs 73874.45/MT				= Rs 1,97,245 = 10
(49/43)	Drainage spon, complete				
	as per drawing and				
	Technical Specification				
	etc all complete job.				
6 Nos	vide MB-1639, P. 23				
	@ Rs 9457.5 each				= Rs 56,75 = 10
(44/44)	bridging RCC				
	substructure etc all				
	complete job.				
23.832 m ³	vide MB-1639, P. 21				
	@ Rs 12006.08/m ³				= Rs 2,86,129 = 10
					C. 0.383, 24,96,138 = 10

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(45/43) Land & two coats etc All complete job 164.64 m ² vide MB 1639 P-22 @ Rs 139.16/m ² = Rs 22,911 = w H.L. Bridge at Chisabga span - 2 x 18.75 m					22,911 = w
(46/51) E/W in Excavation in foundation of structures etc all complete job 420.15 m ³ vide MB P-47 @ Rs 209.25/m ³ = Rs 87,916 = w					87,916 = w
(47/52) Providing service road etc all complete job 40.62 m ² vide MB P-47 @ Rs 4379.94/m ² = Rs 1,77,913 = w					1,77,913 = w
(48/53) Providing steel liner 6mm thick etc all complete job 4.962 MT vide MB P-47 @ Rs 103,607.87/MT = Rs 5,14,102 = w					5,14,102 = w
(49/54) Bored cast in situ M35 grade RCC pile etc all complete job 452 m ³ vide MB P-47 @ Rs 20651.74/m ³ = Rs 9,334,586 = w					9,334,586 = w
(50/55) Dismantling of RCC pile head etc all complete job 203.51 m ³ vide MB P-48 @ Rs 1576.85/m ³ = Rs 3,24,878 = w					3,24,878 = w

Continuation
C.O.D. 4,29,585.44 = w

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
			B.F $\Rightarrow$ 429	58,544 = 0
(51/56)			foundip acc m/s in	
			levelling course etc	
			all complete job	
27.70 m ³			vide TMB, P-48	
			@ 2697.14/m ³ = 2,68,611 = 0	
(52/58)			S/F/P HYSD bar reinforcement	
			cement in foundation	
			etc all complete job	
68.63 MT			vide TMB, P-48	
			@ 2749.356/MT = 2,51,40,631 = 0	
(53/57)			foundip Rec m/s in	
			pile cap etc all	
			complete job	
25.67 m ³			vide TMB, P-48	
			@ 11092.31/m ³ = 2,33,90,808 = 0	
(54/59)			Rec m/s in substructure	
			etc all complete job	
152.25 m ³			vide TMB, P-49	
			@ 11406.17/m ³ = 2,17,42,292 = 0	
(55/60)			S/F/F in position true	
			to line & Level & lasto-	
			-meric bearings etc	
			all complete job	
147000 cc			vide TMB, P-49	
			@ 1.00/cc = 1,47,000 = 0	
(56/61)			S/F/F in position POT-PTFE	
			bearings etc all complete job	
3000 T			@ 205.00/Tapech = 6,15,000 = 0	

Continuation

C.O $\Rightarrow$ 5,42,62,886 = 0

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. $\Rightarrow 8542.62, 886=0$
(57/61) front dip Weep holes					
etc all complete job.					
92 Nos. vide MB 1591, P-79					
					@ Rs 153.84 Each = Rs 14,153=0
(58/63) 9/F/P HYSD bar reem-					
-forcement in slab-					
- structure etc all comp-					
- like job.					
2175 MT vide MB P, 49					
					@ Rs 75125.43/MT = Rs 16,339.78=0
(59/64) Back filling behind					
abutment & R. wall					
etc all complete job					
15176 M ³ vide MB, P-50					
					@ Rs 1527.09/M ³ = Rs 23,1751=0
(60/65) front dip & large Filter-					
media with granular					
crushed aggregate					
etc all complete job.					
67.73 M ³ vide MB, P-50					
					@ Rs 6139.99/M ³ = Rs 4,15,858=0
(61/66) front dip RCC M30 grade					
in super structure					
etc all complete job					
156.00 M ³ vide MB, P-51					
7.65 M ³ vide MB, 1591, P-79					
T=163.65 M ³ @ Rs 12403.69/M ³ = Rs 20,29,864=0					
					C-0 @ Rs 5,85,88.490=0

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B. D.	
			B.F 28,585	28,490.24
(62/67)	S/F/P HYD bar rein-			
	-forcement in super			
	structure etc all			
	complete job			
24.16 MT	vide MB, P-50			
1.19 MT	vide MB-1591, P-79			
7.525.35 MT	vide MB 75347.13/MT = 2,1910,050 = 2			
(63/68)	providing and laying			
	cement concrete overtop			
	course 7/30 etc all comp-			
	-lete job			
27.236 MT	vide MB-1591, P-80			
	@ Rs 16527.23/MT = Rs 4,50,136 = 4			
(64/69)	construction of Puccin			
	R.C.C. Railings 7/30 grade			
	etc all complete job			
96.84 M	vide MB-1591, P-80			
	@ Rs 2435.98/M = Rs 2,35,900 = 2			
(65/70)	Drainage Spout, complete			
	as per drawing & Techni-			
	cal Specifications.			
12 Nos	vide MB-1591, P-80			
	@ Rs 6174.34 Each = Rs 74,092 = 7			
(66/71)	PCC ris below approach			
	slab etc all complete job			
7.61 MT	vide MB-1591, P-80			
	@ Rs 9677.47/MT = Rs 73,798 = 7			
	C.C. @ Rs 61332,466 = 6			

Continuation

Continuation

ation
C.O. 2/11 6,23,31,255=20
6,21,30,955=20

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					$B.F \rightarrow 0.621, 30,955 = 0$
(72/77)					Providing and erecting directional place signs - friction retro-reflective - raised sign etc all complete job.
1.80 m ²					vide MB-1591, P-83
					@ Rs 13274.31/m ² = Rs 23,894 = 0
(73/78)					Construction of embankment. with approved material obtained from 1000 m lead etc all complete job.
639.375 m ³					vide TMB, P-52
					@ Rs 211.39/m ³ = Rs 1,35,157 = 0
(74/79)					Construction of G.S.B. etc all complete job.
30.74 m ³					vide TMB, P-52
					@ Rs 5660.77/m ³ = Rs 1,75,130 = 0
(75/80)					Laying of R.C. Pipe 1000 mm dia etc all complete job.
30.10 m					vide TMB, P-52
					@ Rs 8185.17/m = Rs 2,45,555 = 0
(76/81)					Initial and Routine load test on single vertical pile including dynamic load test for its integrity, length and capacity etc.
1750 MT					vide TMB, P-51
					@ Rs 300.00/MT = Rs 5,25,000 = 0
					@ Rs 632.35, 691 = 0

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					$B.F \Rightarrow 6,6373$
(77/82)					5,671 = w
(b)					Lateral Load test
					Pile load test on single
					vertical pile including
					dynamic load test
					for integrity, length
					and capacity etc all
					complete job
50 MT					vide MB, p.51
					@ Rs 5000.00/MT = Rs 2,50,000 = w
(78/83)					conducting confirmatory
					borings sample of soil
					conducting SPT and Lab
					test of soil sample
72 MT					vide MB, p.51
					@ Rs 750.00/MT = Rs 88,350 = w
(79/84)					Providing 2 layers Boulder
					apron on river bed
					etc all complete job
142.81 MT					vide MB-1591, P- 81
142.81 MT					@ Rs 6052.05/MT = Rs 8,64,293 = w
(80/85)					Providing 2 layers pitching
					on slopes etc all complete
					job
199.34 MT					vide MB-1591, P- 82
					@ Rs 6052.05/MT = Rs 12,06,416 = w
(81/86)					Providing 2 layers filter
					material underneath
					pitching etc all comp. job
99.118 MT					vide MB-1591, P- 81
					@ Rs 6399.42/MT = Rs 6,34,298 = w

Continuation

C-02 Rs 6,62,79,048 = w

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.P. = 8, 6, 6, 79, 84, 85
(82/94)	1113	at ch	2.2364		
		epw in excavation			
		of foundation etc			
		all complete job.			
420.15 m ²		vide JMB, P-52			
		@ Rs 209.25/m ²			= Rs 87,916.20
(83/95)		providing service road			
		etc all complete job.			
40.62 m ²		vide JMB, P-52			
		@ Rs 4379.94/m ²			= Rs 1,77,913.20
(84/96)		providing steel liner			
		from thick etc all			
		complete job			
4.962 m ²		vide JMB, P-53			
		@ Rs 10360.70/m ²			= Rs 51,000.20
(85/97)		Road cast in situ M25			
		grade Acc pile etc			
		all complete job.			
452 m ²		vide JMB, P-53			
		@ Rs 20651.74/m ²			= Rs 9,334,586.20
(86/98)		Dismantling of pile			
		head concrete etc			
		all complete job.			
201.09 m ²		vide JMB, P-53			
		@ Rs 1576.85/m ²			= Rs 3,171,111.20
(87/99)		Prov. 2 layer pcc in			
		foundation etc all			
		complete job.			
27.70 m ²		vide JMB		P-1	
		@ Rs 9497.14/m ²			= Rs 2,63,611.20

Continuation

B.P. 7, 63, 83, 287 = 20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(82/100) from Rec M35 in pile cep etc all complete job.			13.85 m	7.69	83.287 = w
305.69 m ³ vide TMB, P-53					
(87/101) @ Rs 11092.31/m ³ = Rs 33,90,808 = w S/P/P Hyd bar reinforcement - cement in Foundation etc all complete job.					
68.633 MT vide TMB, P-54					
(90/102) @ Rs 74903.56/MT = Rs 51,40,856 = w Providing Rec M30 in Sub-structure etc all complete job.					
152.75 m ³ vide TMB, P-54					
(91/103) @ Rs 11406.10/m ³ = Rs 17,41,292 = w S/P/F in position Elastomeric bearings etc all complete job.					
147000 cc vide TMB, P-54					
(92/104) @ Rs 1100/cc = Rs 1,47,000 = w S/P/F in position POT PTFE bearings etc all complete job.					
3000 T vide TMB, P-54					
(93/105) @ Rs 20500/T = Rs 6,15,000 = w Providing weep holes etc all complete job.					
92 Nos. vide TMB P-2					
@ Rs 153.84 Each = Rs 14,153 = w					

Continuation C. 025, 8,80,33,396 = w

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 B.F. 27, 42, 72, 176 = 0

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. 27, 42, 72, 176 = 0	
(99/111)					
					Providing and laying of
					concrete concrete m30
					in wearing coat etc
					All complete job
					27.236 m ³ wide MB- P-3
					@ Rs 16527.23/m ³ = Rs 4,50,136 = 0
(100/112)					
					Construction of RCC
					Railup of m30 grade
					etc all complete job
					96.84 m wide MB- P-3
					@ Rs 2435.98/m = Rs 2,35,900 = 0
(101/113)					
					Drainage spouts complete
					as per drawing and
					technical specification
					etc all complete job
					12 Nos wide MB P-3
					@ Rs 6174.34 Each = Rs 74,092 = 0
(102/114)					
					Providing RCC
					in leveling course
					below Approach slab
					etc all complete job
					7.61 m ³ wide MB P-4
					@ Rs 9697.49/m ³ = Rs 73,798 = 0
(103/116)					
					Providing & laying of a
					strip seal expansion joint
					etc all complete job
					25.35 m wide MB P-4
					@ Rs 14168.96/m = Rs 3,59,183 = 0

Continuation

95465285

C.O. Rs

9,51,27,005 = 0

9,54,65,285 = 0

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					83 P-4, 931, 57, 405 = 20
(104/115) Providing Rce 1730 in Approach slab etc all complete job. 17.745 m ³ vide MB P-4					
(105/117) Providing and applying two coats of water based cement paint etc all complete job. 1325.00 m ² vide MB P-6					@ Rs 14745.02/m ³ = Rs 2,61,650 = 20
(106/118) Numbering and wiring Bridge details etc all complete job. 3000 letters vide MB P-4					@ Rs 128.54/m ² = Rs 1,70,316 = 20
(107/119) Providing & painting of Flood gauge on sub-structure etc all complete job. 1 No. L.S 5000.00 Rs 5000 = 20 vide MB P-4					@ Rs 0.78/cm ² /letter = Rs 2,340 = 20
(108/120) Providing Erection direction & place identi- fication Retro reflectors sign etc all complete job. 1.80 m ² vide MB P-4					@ Rs 13274.31/m ² = Rs 2,38,94 = 20
					C.O. → Rs 9,59,28,485 = 20

Continuation Rs 9,59,28,485 = 20

9,59,28,485

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

9,59,78,485.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(103) 121					B.S. → Rs. 9,56,20,105.00
					Construction of Embankment with approved material obtained from 1000 m, Lead etc all complete job.
639.37 m ³	vide	TMB, P-56			
	@ Rs	211.39/m ³			= Rs. 1,35,157.00
(110) 122					Construction of GSB etc all complete job.
30.93 m ³	vide	TMB, P-56			
	@ Rs	5660.77/m ³			= Rs. 1,75,088.00
(111) 123					Providing & laying RCC Pipe nbs on
					1st class bedded P etc all complete job
30.00 m	vide	TMB, P-56			
	@ Rs	8185.17/m			= Rs. 2,45,555.00
(112) 124					(a) Individual & Routine Load Test on Single Vertical Pile etc all complete job.
1750 MT	vide	TMB, P-56			
	@ Rs	300.00/MT			= Rs. 5,25,000.00
(113) 125					(b) Lateral Load Test on Single vertical pile etc all complete job.
50 MT	vide	TMB, P-57			
	@ Rs	5000.00/MT			= Rs. 2,50,000.00

Continuation

9,72,59,785.00

9,72,59,785.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. 9.67	51005.02
				7.72	59,285.20
(114/126)					
Conducting confirmatory					
Borep, sampling of soil					
Conducting SPT and					
lab testing of soil sample					
93 m					
vide MB, P-5					
@ Rs 50.00/m					= Rs 88,350.00
(115/127)					
Providing & laying					
Boulder apron on river					
bed etc all comp-jobs					
142.81 m ³					
vide MB					P-5
@ Rs 6052.05/m ³					= Rs 864,293.00
(116/128)					
Providing & laying pitching					
on slopes etc					
complete job					
179.34 m ³					
vide MB					P-6
@ Rs 6052.05/m ³					= Rs 1,206,416.00
(117/129)					
Providing and laying					
Filter material under-					
-width pitching etc					
all complete job					
99.118 m ³					
vide MB					P-5
@ Rs 6399.42/m ³					= Rs 634,298.00
					add Rs 99,744.36 =
					Total Rs 10,00,526.42 =
Add GST @ 18%					→ Rs 1,80,094.76 =
Add L. cess @ 1%					→ Rs 10,00,526.42 =
Add S. Fee (vide Prov. bill)					Rs 4,49,510.00 =
Add S. Fee (For this bill)					Rs 1,69,916.00 =
(vide P-85)					
Continuation					Total Rs 11,96,82,070.00 =

Material statement		
Earth	→	8676.92 m ³
coarse Sand	→	133.49 m ³
Local sand	→	52.90 m ³
stone Boulder	→	821.16 m ³
stone metal & chips	→	955.64 m ³
Bidumen Emulsion (SS)	→	1.663 MT
Bidumen Emulsion (RS)	→	1.387 MT
Bidumen (9-90)	→	21.165 MT

M-1
15/10/25
J.F

Continuation

Details of S.Fee
Per SJE bill

85

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B. D.	
<u>material</u>		<u>Qty</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Sand	8676.72	m ³	35.22/m ³	3,05,861.00
Coarse sand	133.49	m ³	577.80/m ³	77,131.00
Boulder	821.16	m ³	686.03/m ³	5,63,340.00
Filler material (metast)	237.88	m ³	689.23/m ³	1,63,954.00
Stone metal 53 to 22.4mm	114.83	m ³	1100.04/m ³	1,26,318.00
Aggregate 25-10 mm	55.36	m ³	901.46/m ³	49,905.00
Aggregate 40mm	14.39	m ³	992.33/m ³	14,280.00
" " 20 mm	153.01	m ³	1207.76/m ³	1,84,799.00
" " 10 mm	256.62	m ³	595.16/m ³	1,52,790.00
4.75mm & below	123.55	m ³	429.97/m ³	53,123.00
Local sand	52.90	m ³	144.75/m ³	7,660.00
			<u>Total</u>	<u>16,97,161.00</u>

Hence S.Fee = 10% of A 16,97,161.00

= B 1,69,716.10

Say B 1,69,716.00

M-1
15/10/25
J.E

~~15/10/25~~
16/10/25
A.E

Continuation